Form PTO-4595 RECORDATI	1-20-2003 "S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) \mathbf{F} \mathbf{F}	
Tab settings ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarκ5.	V.2005/17 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Myung Jin Choi Tae Jung Kim	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Moon Gyu Kim	Name: Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology
Sung Og Park Jong Hyun Park	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>373-1, Guseong-dong</u> , Yuseong-gu
Assignment Merger	Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:Zip:
Other Correction of patent application number	
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/334,655 Additional numbers att	on, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John M. Janeway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	8. Deposit account number:
155 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350	07-1897
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. John M. Janeway	mation is true and correct and any attached copy 11 0403
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
003 ECOOPER 00000026 10334655 Total number of pages including of pages	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
/ Washington,	, D.C. 20231
/	

PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0377

	-08-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev: 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	24/2403
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PE Myung Jin Choi Tae Jung Kim Moon Gyu Kim Sung Og Park Jong Hyun Park	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party s IN Hed? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu</u>
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
□ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: <u>1/4/2003</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/344,655 Additional numbers at	on, the execution data of the application is: <u>12/30/2002</u> B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John M. Janeway	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	07-1897
155 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350	
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Janeway	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	-
/	PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0378
	$\mathbf{N} = \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C} \mathbf{C}$

Attorney Docket No. 1768-36-3 Ref. No. 12182.12014/US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, CHOI, Myung Jin, KIM, Tae Jung, KIM, Moon Gyu, PARK, Sung Og and PARK, Jong Hyun a citizen of the Republic of Korea with a post office address of 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-701, Republic of Korea; 102-803 Hanbit APT., 99 Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea; 106-1206 Chowon APT., Mannyundong, Seo-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea; 301, 210-75 Shinsung-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea; and 301-101 EXPO APT., 464-1 Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

"METHOD OF PRECISELY CORRECTING GEOMETRICALLY DISTORTED SATELLITE IMAGES AND COMPUTER-READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM FOR THE METHOD"

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No. <u>10/334,655</u>, filed <u>30 December</u>, 2002, and

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology having a place of business at 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEES", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEES, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

38691 v1

Ń

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEES, for ASSIGNEES' own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEES, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEES or for maintaining for ASSIGNEES all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

04/01/2003

DATE

04/01/2003

DATE

04/01/ 2003 DATE

<u>04 /01 /2003</u> DATE

04/01/2003 DATE

CHOI, Myung Jin

KIM, Tae Jung

4 son G.

KIM, Moon Gyu

PARK, Sung Og

PARK, Jong Hyun

38691 vl

PATENT REEL: 014704 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 11/18/2003